COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted o CHELTEN CHRISTIAN CRUSADE FOR ALL PEOPLE, INC.

e LEGAL ENTITY,

et N

To operate CHELTEN CHRISTIAN CRUSADE.FOR ALL PEOPLE, INC.

NAME QF FACHITY OR AGENCY

AGILITY CR AGGENCY)

No: 141671

Tt E Aot

ISSUING OFFICER

DEPUTY SECRETARY

NOTE: This certificate s issued for the abeve site(s) only and is not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility.




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717)783-3670
FAX: (717)783-5662

CERTIFIED MAIL — RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
MAILING DATE: JAN 26 2010

Mr. Rex Barr, Administrator .
Chelten Christian Crusade For All People, Inc
605 East Chelten Avenue

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19144
RE: Chelten Crusade For All People, Inc.

3635 North 22™ Street
Philadelphia, Pennsyivania 19140

Dear Mr. Barr:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s (Department) licensing
inspection on September 30, 2009, October 2, 2009 and January 11, 2010 of the above
personal care home, the violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report were

found.

A PROVISIONAL license is being issued based on the violations with
55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes). Your PROVISIONAL license
is enclosed.

All violations specified on the Violation Report must be corrected by the dates
specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600
must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the Department's
Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be verified.

If you disagree with the decision to issue a PROVISIONAL license, you have the
right to appeal through hearing before the Bureau of Hearings and Appeals, Department
of Public Welfare in accordance with 1 Pa.Code Part I, Chs. 31-35. If you decide to
appeal, a written request for an appeal must be received within 10 days of the date of

this letter by:

Karen E. Kroh, Director

Adult Residential Licensing
Department of Public Welfare
423 Health and Welfare Building
Seventh and Forster Streets
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120




Mr. Rex Barr 2

This decision is final 11 days from the date of this letter, or if you decide to
appeal, upon issuance of a decision by the Bureau of Hearings and Appeals.

Sincerely,
. \
034,«,«\/\ T ‘ \t-“"’
Kevin T. Casey
Deputy Secretary
Enclosures
License

Violation Report




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page of 69
NANME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Chelten Christian Crusade For All People Inc. 141670
3635 North 22nd Street, Philadelphia, PA 18140
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
September 30, 2009 and October 2, 2009 Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morfon, Kimberli Fouikes
SIGNATURE O A Y DATE REGIONAL LlCENiWROVAwOF DATE
CORRECTION /
e SE2-7H-07 M/ /////d
{ Y
1 C) \ 3 4 i : 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {include a step-by-step plan o corract the specific COMPLIANCE
CORRECGTION | violation, as well as a plan to assure fhe violation VERIFIED
WILL BE does not recur) BY DPW
' COMPLETED
7 The resident records were

Resident records shall be
confidential, and, excepl in
emergencies, may not be
accessible to anyone other than
the resident, the resldent's
designated person if any, staff
persons for the purpose of
providing services to the
resident, agents of the
Department and the long-term
care ombudsman without the
written consent of the resident,
an individual holding the

stored in a metal tcot chest with
a lock in the staff bedroom on
the first floor. On 9/30/08, the
lock was hanging open allowing
records to be accessible to
anyone, There were no staff
persons present in the room.
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hee hedi) ﬁs\oék-/ nnd.%%m

%@ﬁﬁooﬁ ff pole- s

reming S-I«F?
?{'ﬁ P recar;a‘s '

when po¥ W NSes

Tha Adwintshoter dafhf will cheek. Locks ™

/)12
4

resident’s power of attorney for .
health care or health care proxy OF Ml Cobfnefs 15 wiaRE Tute his vipleH o
or a resident’s designated oex Vot ecurs
person, ot if a court orders
disclosure.
/




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 2 of 69
NAME AND ACDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Chelten Christian Crusade For All People inc. 141670 '
3635 North 22nd Streot, Philadelphia, PA 19140
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Inciude all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
September 30, 2009 and October 2, 2009 Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimberli Foulkes
SIGNATURE OEAEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL. LICENSING ROVAL PLAN OF DATE
| .sqe0q | CORRECTION ﬂ// %
ot @S s2147 e
Z 77/
1 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation VERIFIED
WILL BE does not recur} . BY DPW

20b1

The home shall keep a record
of financial transactions with
the resident, including the
dates, amounts of deposits,

~The finaneial record for resident
#1 dated 10/1/08 had three
columns of numbers hut did nof
have headings to indicate which
numbers wers withdrawals,

COMPLETED

/ﬂ/ﬂ/:?

Flaential Kecords 4 5::;‘4}:‘--1;'?0163‘&4
pslaa the Fervs +he SYATE drfer.us:
\ThEs Form hove o headfag, withdraals
‘deposits and Bolantes For pesidents #

amounts of withdrawals and
the current balance.

deposits, or balances. Records
for the resident dated befween
4/1/09 and 7/12/08 did not list
deposits. There was a balance of
$77 listed on 6/4/09 and a
balance of $18 listed on 8/5/09,
but no withdrawal was recorded.

-The flnanclal record for resident
# 2 did not list deposits. A
sacond financial form for resident
#2 listed dates, amounts
withdrawn, balance and resident
slgnature, but no deposits from
9/25/08 through 7/31/09. There

ot gesur,

RgSIHETS
\\“ 1O

L, E2 and  Adwhistratar witl csbet records
momtl»ﬂ{ T6 Assure 1"'&5 vfelekon ‘gfifg!st'ave hecn taken to

Me) Toers wWiew BE

1
UTH-]Z-G"’ Fot- At Bt

corteiviciation; full

compinee i3 nof verifiable
W7/ ) 0.
laftals (DPW)




PERSONAL CARE HONMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 3 of 69

NANE AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Chelten Christian Crusade For All People Inc.
4635 North 22nd Street, Phliadelphia, PA_ 19140

141870

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)
September 30, 2009 and October 2, 2009

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimberli Foulkes

DATE

SIGNATURWTITY REGIONAL LICENSIN PPROVAWF 137
CORREGTION
Hpt Tt /2]t 7/9? /Lo
VA /! . V74 / 7
1 2 3 4 5
.REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE -
55 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH (Include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific | COMPLIANCE
: GORRECTION | violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation VERIFIED
WILL BE tdoes not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
20b1 — continued were no financial records after _ ®
. 7/31/09. Resident #2 recelves Financial  Records For  Renidents 2,34,
S8l and a personal needs ‘ gré now beeh cocvechd and up&kec(,.
A ;
allowance of §85 cach mor. Jz-zz-oy | Miastute wi condiich . hunila sudi€or

~The financial record for resident
#3 fisted amounts withdrawn from
9/1/09 through 10/1/09, but did
not include a current balance. A
second financial record for this
resident listed dates and two
columns of numbers with resideni
signatures between 9/1/09 and
©/26/08. The record did not
include headings fo indicate
whether the numbers were
deposits or withdrawals,

-Resident #4 did not have a
record of dates, amounts of

Records to wlarh suee phars wolak rin domt
ye el




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 4 of 69

NANE AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
. Chelten Christian Crusade For All People Inc.
2635 North 22nd Street, Philadelphia, PA 19140 _

141870

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include all dates of the inspection)
September 30, 2009 and October 2, 2009

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimberli Foulkes

SIGNATURE OF L ENTI DATE REGIONAL LICENSING/APP l?j PLAM OF DATE
- 121409 CORRECTION
<f A "e / / //// yZ
74 77
4 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VICLATIONICLASS DATE BY PLAN OF GORRECTION DATE
§5 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH {include a step-by-step pian to correct the specific | COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | violation, as well as a plan to assure the violatlon VERIFIED
WiLL BE does not recut) BY DPW
COMPLETED

20b1 — continued

deposits, amounts of withdrawals
and the current balance since
4124/09, According to the
quarterly records for this resident

frorn 5/1/09 through 7/30/09, the -

heme did provide financial
assistance during that fime
period,

“The financial record for resident
# 5 did not include deposits,
withdrawals, or balances. There
were no financial records for the
resident after 7/31/09. Resident
#5 recelves SS| and a personal
needs allowance of $86 each

"1 month.

-The financial record for resident
#6 showed an ending balance of

/ 2/23/09’

ResidanTs #S ond 6 Flrancial recerd
Archeiypdoted ond recacd wnd [y the
fotud pdwinigheater Wil do monthiy
chect! ¥ AL Finlsonclal resodds 15
Assvre Thes cbo_ nol”  yvecur,




PERSONAL CARE HCOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Pagle 5 of 69

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Cheiten Christian Crusade For All People inc.
4635 North 22nd Street, Philadelphia, PA 19140

141670

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Inciude all dates of the inspection)

September 30, 2008 and October 2, 2009

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimberli Foulkes

the starting balance on the next
transaction,

-The financial records for resident
#7 dated between 5/1/09 and
10£1/09 did not include the
current balances.

“The financlai record for reéident
#8 did not include the amount
withdrawn or the current balance.

~The financlal record for resident
#9 had conflicting information.
Cne page indicated that the
resident deposited and withdrew
$85 on the same day through

18/z5fe

At Coppected Sy Adintnsbutors

wnd i e frbye 4 //‘/mﬁf{//
ledes OF fhameie! /‘eaﬂ% at

recr,

Assore e Viblbod oJo noll

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSIN PROVAL LLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
=t /21407 ) v
) /7
1 2 T3 g I
REGULATION VIOLATIONICLASS DATE BY - PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
85 Pa.Code § 2600, ' WHICH (include a step-by-step plan to correct the spacific | COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | vlolatlon, as well as a plan to assurs the violation VERIFIED
WILL BE does not recur) BY DPW
COMFPLETED : :
20b1 - continued $5 on 10/1/08, 10/31/08, and \ s
12/1/08. Each of these $5 The  Einancial Records For Reskients
ol -
amounts were not carried over fo at 6, 7; & ?, AeE 4 // ,6 etz f Jevinbe /




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 6 of 69

NANE AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Chelten Christian Crusads For All People Inc.
2635 North 22nd Street, Philadelphia, PA 19140

141670

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)
September 30, 2009 and Qctober 2, 2009

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE _
Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimberli Foulkes

SIGNATUR;F%AL TITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING ABPROV. 8 FPLAN DF DATE
CORRECTION
7 13mfes Iilve
— i T g 7 f//
1 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. . WHICH (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific | COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | violation, as well as a plan to assure the violafion VERIFIED
WILL BE does not recur) BY DPW
CONMPLETED
20b1 - continued 7734/09. Another page listed
dates through 7/31/09 that had '7/52 Hehip'stotor Sred «:’aﬂfé@/
fhree columns of numbers ’ )
without an indication whether the Hpre ﬁ;m,m;e/ }6##?6 _ /)L T
amounts were withdrawals, 72/ (Df s:')
deposits or balances. There was / /99’ . / . %
no financial record after 7/31/09. ST Isks HHM M/ LEE M
Resident #9 recsives SSland a
personal needs allowance of $85 /6( /ésftféyf/# ? ﬁ ‘S%J
each month.
balonees and o«,-/ws/z@ # ’/
: 4
Mo Shed 551 / C’C’é?/p&{ A
Persong! K ordaw S /%{"M
Pt Jdinsharon s check]
mpr é?z e Sore FHE Vil
L O Mol [EC S




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page T of 69

NANME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Chelten Christian Crusade For All People Inc.

3635 North 22nd Street, Philadelphia, PA 19140

141670

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (include all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

September 30, 2009 and Octobsr 2, 2009 Laura Heimuth, Michelle Morton, Kimberli Foulkes .
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSINGABPPROVAL QF PLAN OF DATE
QQ’ CORRECTION
Aot e AL - =4 WL
rd 4
4 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORREGTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {Include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific | COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | violation, as well as a plan fo assure the viclation VERIFIED
WILL BE does nof recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED

2003

The home shall obtain a
writien receipt from the
resident for cash
dishursements at the time of
disbursement.

“The financial record for resident
#5 included the resident's
signature on 971/08 and 10£1/09
but did not have the amount or
type of fransaction that occurred on
those dates.

~The financial record for resident
#10 listed a withdrawal on 10/4/09.
The home did not obtain a written
receipt of this fransaction from the
resident,

“The financial record for resident
#8 Included the resident's
signature on 9/4/09 and 10/1/09
but did not have the amount or
type of transaction that occurred on
those dates.

| Repeated Violation — 9/22/08

/z/z;/a?

The Finanelal reeords For Besher

:#5', /0/, % /s New v tong
i'.::\/)'eﬂj AV %2 Mﬁ%ﬂéﬁ%}i

3

nave heen taker to
g violation; full
iapos iynot verifiable .

oty Tt d?‘//é-f?._

for Bl wenel
Mintshrator ah?l do

jecyr.
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e iy 14 7‘/@ fobre /7‘@ fesiiod

//#m%/{v'
Aol Fo p53ur Vielptrors oo 7" .
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VIOLATION REPORT

. PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 8 cf 69

"NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Chelten Christian Crusade For All People Ine.
2635 North 22nd Street, Philadelphla, PA 19140

141670

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

[NSBECTION DATE(S) (include all dates of the Inspection)
September 30, 2008 and Qctober 2, 2009 ‘

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimberli Foulkes

resident and the resident’s
designated person, an
itemized account of financial
{ransactions made on the
resident's behalf on a quarterly
basis.

staterent for 8/1/09 through
10/31/09. The statement was
signed by the resident although
the quarter was not completed.

SIGNATURE OF LEGALE DATE REGIONAL LICENSING ROVAL O N OF DATE
CORRECTION )
=t At s2-1¥-08 / /// /f/‘
! // 7 7
1’ 1 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Coda § 2600. WHICH (Include a step-by-step plan to correct the specitic | COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | violation, as weil as a plan to assure the violation VERIFIED
WILL BE does not recur) BY BFW
COMPLETED
2008 The financial record for resident nancial #é
The home shall give the #6 included a quarterly i tecerd for pestlest .

bs now) wnder review) b4 Adwisistra
and ol be updated and Corecredio

Ad,dn;s'b'a-f'or Man{-ﬁ[q wit eheck Fiankly
records Kad Wil asswe Wiolatlon

clras not yeesr.
Aisbrabddl asine Hhet resslaf,
get A guarreely siakement OF Financd
Svery Quasters 1-1)-pol0 AR,

Vs

A

i3 have baon taden o
sovitzel wickation; full

by adwismbratec and resident 3 oo

IHHY

fa not verlfisplo

A -
laitlals (DEW)




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — §6 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 9 of 69

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Chelten Chrlstian Grusade For All People Inc.
2635 North 22nd Street, Philadelphia, PA 19140

INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include

September 30, 2009 and October 2, 2009

all dates of the inspaction)

141670

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimberli Foulkes

SIGNATURE OF LE ITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING ROVAL QF F DATE
é/ / CORRECTION
ef Nt A/ /o o
7 . — 77
1 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | violation, as well as a plan to assurs the violatlon VERIFIED
wiLL BE does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED

22al, 224a

22a1

The following admission
document shall be completed
for each resident - Preadmission
screening completed prior to
adrission on a form specified
by the Department. .

224a

A determination shall be made
within 30 days prior to
admission and documented on
the Department's preadmission
sereening form that the needs of
ihe resident can be met by the
services provided by the home.

“The preadmission screening
for resident #3 dated 7/10/08
did not indicate whether the
home can meet the resident’s
nesds.

-The preadrission screening
for resident #2 signed by staff
oh 8/12/08 did nol indicale
whether the home can meet the
resident’s needs.

/%/zs%s?

?fd.ﬁc_cee.ﬂiﬂs 0.&*%15529“5 farwi Qe
Noo) W&,ﬂ' XY b‘\ Q&Mfﬁf‘a‘&f&r{@ﬁ;

. Fonk nave heentak
ond Witl Correched and vpdated fRohhias heontakento

f::_rx; ‘.i/;n‘co 73 notveriflabla-
J’LYM L.

{aitials (DEV]

Besidents 4 2 and 43
Ad minjshrcters  whitt Coneluc,-}:a
sl Month review 42 Assure +hi5
Vielabion do pot reews,

Mitdhotsr: Wl Weasee Al 14)4/;@ ffdm
70 Kiswe aplines . %9{

ke | -ti~ 2000

[5]

St
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 10 of 88

NANE AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HONE
Chelten Christian Crusade For All People inc.
3635 North 22nd Street, Philadelphia, PA 19140

141670

CURRENT LICENSE NUNMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include all dates of the inspaction)
Septembar 30, 2009 and October 2, 2009

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimbetli Foulkes

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSI PPR(WN OF DATE
CORRECTION .
%926/ /3?7 , W2
4 14 /7
1 2 3 q 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific CONMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | violafion, as well as a plan to assure the violation VERIFIED
WILL BE does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED - )
22a2,141a Resident # 3 was admitted fo : ' SO ' Tt
the home on 7/10/09. The This wislatien sz t/iz:{ oHeF wa y /,/// >

?ria% . - medical evaluations for this for Home bmiﬁl s resident

e following admission resident were dated 6/30/08 P ENCN Stuahlon 4;?
document shall be completed and 9/21/08. C'p?ﬂi fo U3 l nAEREg t 7 ‘{’0 g tg -k
for each resident - Medical W '(Jl H{:}:a rccorc{:’v hich th- ook €27
evaluation completed 60 days a b t (ﬁ

j ‘ 28~ o gw
prior fo or 30 days afer Repeated Violation — o220 | /2725707 bk ux'f' fo obn he peper
admission on a form specified for hsm ;H’ auhy, T’dﬁ Adu[,,,’:;-‘m
by fhe Depariment. t oy
141 n Hie Fdoe Wil insist Br pespr

a 3

A resident shall have a medical Fa:Por“s +'> Fbumd @5 Jw‘{ oy 5 Mrr‘f
evaluation by a physician, Wil pet AC!M;"{— WL euT, Tﬂfs itf

physician's assistant or cerlified
registered nurse practitioner
documented on a form specified
by the Departrent, within 60
days prior to admission or within
30 days after admission.

hssore  dhis yre oF Vi falon
P pot Fecvr,

11




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 11 of 69
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Chelten Christian Crusade For All People Inc. 141670
3635 North 22nd Street, Philadelphia, PA 19140
INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include all dates of the inspection) ) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
September 30, 2009 and October 2, 2009 Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimberli Foulkes
SIGNATURE OF LE NTEPY DATE REGIONAL LICENSI PPROVAL PLAN OF DATE
# /209 CORRECTION { / /
b et /Y2
r T/ Ay
1 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH (Include a step-by-step plan to corract the specific | COMPLIANCE
’ CORRECTION | violatlon, as well as a plan o assure the violation VERIFIED
WILL BE does not recur} BY DPW
' ) COMPLETED .
22a4, 227a The assessment for resident #3 Adutnishrator haw  Atsessments
g dated 7/11/09 indicated the "ﬁ“ﬁ 1 ' F a3z uud e ‘m{
22a4 _ resident needed "diabetic care” Foe rzsiden bl L)
ghe follov:m'? rao:;mssimnl o and a diet of “'no concentrated Wil reviews SuyPﬁj’ along uﬁﬁﬂ, 4o
ocurnent shall be complete sweets.” The support plan for / - '
for each resident - SUpport plan | tris resident dated 711109 did | /% / Yo7 | Assre e wesds oF resident> i o ;ﬁbm \akan to
sv?t‘é?;‘lggzg;‘g:&‘giﬁ;ﬁ?{)ﬂ not address these needs. QE{ the both Bews hose Coresodedvolation; il
. ance
;“Fpm('lﬂ on q—&m . Hils um? p g f}o verifiable
227a ) Assure uiplatien do net jecor, DAto Initials (DPW
A resident requiring personal
e e seveoped Hptashrabor, wilondts reonds monkd
pport plan develope
and implemented within 30 days Ye a.o;éure_%c &Wﬂm ce. /fé lae 1-~s1-L8lD

of admission to the home. The
support plan shall be
documentad on the
Department's support plan form.

gr°




PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 12 of 69

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL GARE HOME
Chelten Christian Crusade For All People Inc,
3635 North 22nd Street, Philadelphia, PA 19140

141670

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S} (Include all dates of the inspection)
September 30, 2009 and October 2, 2009

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimberli Foulkes

each resident shall retailn, at a
minimum, the current personal
needs aliowance as the
resident's own funds for
personal expenditure.

amount of the residen{’s
personal needs allowance.
Resident #3 recelves the S8
supplement.

/%g/oy

resident and explata 4o pest
vilakion Adudiptsteator hodk piade aud]

recorced cocrect s Rormtatlon aind 1

Cleck 6F OF fasidelis 75 Lol
s Lok o stol recor.

sdwmisdectc oL Audit fotuee Lok
NWM‘m v Assore. i

aneg

=200

el i farsorga need M} oas/asice
7, ’ .
Adwleistrator whll 4o @ M 4 ,W

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE . REGIONAL LICENSING OVAL OF OF DATE
CORRECTION
-t % / 2/%}7 7,
7 * ; = 7 i 4L
1 > : s /7
5
REGULATION VIOLATIONICLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
65 Pa.Code § 2600, - WHICH {include a step-hy-step plan to correct the specific | COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | violation, as well as a plan fo assure the violatlon VERIFIED
WILL BE does not recut) BY DPW
COMPLETED
25¢1 Resident #3's contract dated Latshdor toend ouet Controck W) "
The contract shall specify that | 7/10/0€ did not indicate the Aditaistyes ¥ clmfgl' ?3;;3 ai%%%r; }g}kien to

iance 1s not verifiab

b

tpn”

€1




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 13 of 69

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HONE
Chelten Christian Crusade For All People Inc.
3635 North 22nd Street, Philadelphia, PA 19140

1448670

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

(NSPECTION DATE(S) {Include all dates of the inspection)
September 30, 2009 and October 2, 2009

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton,

Kimberli Foulkes

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY, DATE REGIONAL LICE/Nﬁ APPROVA PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
) m /20 Fef Y .
v r /
1 2 3 W 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2609. WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | viofatlon, as well as a ptan to assure the violation VERIFIED
WiLL BE does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED

25c2

The contract shall specify a
fee schedule that lists the
actual amount of allowable
resident charges for each of
the home's avallable services

The contract for resident #3
dated 7/10/09 did not include
the monthly charge for room
and board.

13159

Dedwinistration discomsed d restdet#3
HE C‘MJMJZM hat.  mom g
BgES “fups e ettt H 3 I

¥ and Loppeclson . 4/ ﬁ?-zé_,

and  Hdai'sha F Y cansloeoE

/ef.—ﬁaécat‘f/ Mea,é of Confets

Miswre ufls Lsbihe o6 w0t

recer, plutitshals v Wil do fmwg[?
Lhack, fir

fesutonce e¥ upd

]
-

sy /[~ 28

ps have heantaken b
ceot violatlon; full 0
iphian

gzﬁ isnat verlﬂible
Initials {DFW)

abech

$1°d
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 14 0of 69

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSOQAL CARE HOME
Chelten Christian Crusade For All People inc.
3635 North 22nd Street, Philadelphia, PA 19140

141670

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include afl dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimberli Foulkes

September 30, 2009 and October 2, 2009
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING/APPROV, W JATE
; ﬁ , CORRECTION / /
et /Z/'%? : L/l
» ; 7 ’ )4 i
1 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH (Include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific COMPLIANCE
CORREGTION | violation, as well as a pian to assure the violation VERIFIED
WILLBE does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED

25¢8

The contract shall specify the
home’s rules related {o home
services, including whether the
home permits smeking.

The contract for resident #2
dated 12/31/08 indicated the
home rules were, "no fighling,
11:00pm curfew, no fighting.”
The coniract for resident #7
dated 12/31/08 indicated the
home rules were, “no fighting,
no weapons, 11:00pm curfew.’
There are 11 home rules that
weare posted in the home’s
dining room.

/ );ﬁ;

The HomE Foles have beew discuss
Wit Ml resiints iacloding restlen’:
T Add FET Ha residat hack sh

Hat they fave been Seplasnec! o
21 4 acloudiony Hyuie Docyy Hocetls
Vst e Lon Wt ¢ Thwarve,

/’ﬂﬂliﬁ//r/%w)é' ﬂ?’m‘/& Siwe pll rfes LS

& samE in cvéryones Kecsr
ﬁ'm’ Hest 3 onatire oyé,@, Yo ve
be expliined' By IR 4 00~
Sondsete e ahll PO SHEE 7S
Violeloom o not 1ecer

-

inpe .
¢
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Pags 15 of 69

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HONME
Cheilten Christian Crusade For All People Inc,
3635 North 22nd Street, Philadelphia, PA 18140

141670

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) {include al! dates of the inspection)
September 39, 2009 and October 2, 2009

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE _
Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimberli Foulkes

SIGNATURE OF LE E Y DATE REGIONAL LICENSINGAPPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
% ?, / 9 CORRECTION M % /
AL Y/ 77/
v v A7 VA4
1 2 3 %
REGULATION VIQOLATIONICLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {include a step-hy-step plan to correct the specific | COMPLIANGE
GORRECTION | viofation, as well as a plan to assure the violation VERIFIED
WILL BE does not recur} BY DPW-
CONMPLETED
25¢11 ~The confracts for residents #2,
The contract shall include a list | #7, #10 dated 12/31/08 did nat Coumrrexs Fok Residants #2,7,%10 < Have boon tak
of personal care services to be | have the list of personal care and #3 {5 now being rmﬁewul 5%% actisi‘{)?azﬁg}l? }g“en
provided o the resident based | services {o be provided fo the adwiin steats and will be eg?{q,in mpliance is ot venifiable
on the outcome of the resident or the support plan 14 + and r&«l / cd -
resident’s support plan, a list | attached to the contract. 1o ea _wt; reslaest an P:'f ~I—9\ intligls (DPW)
of the actual rates that the / zgﬁy hewe. Y U provided For
resident will be pericdically -The confracts for residents #3 each yes! deuts Svppat+ Plan

charged for food, shelter and
services and how, when and
by whom payment is to be
made.,

dated 7/10/02 did not have the
list of personal care services to
be provided 1o the resident or
the suppart plan attached to the
contract.

ateo oHecke

4o thix candract, Adwintsbratar Wi ey
Pyl odacmﬁ-{ v Assuvre ¥ o latdon do n

Rovrs fluitdlrbor Wil redeiw pontly
‘To Kssure Bompliaate  $-3t-

).

a)
~

(e

to
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 16 0169

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Chelten Chrlatian Crusade For All People Inc.
3635 North 22nd Street, Philadelphia, PA 19140

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
141670

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspecfion) REGIONAL REFRESENTATIVE
September 30, 2008 and October 2, 2008 Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimherli Fouikes
S[GNATURE%O;—[gL ENTIFY DATE REGIONAL LICENSIN PPROVAIWF DATE
' ' CORRECTION
et St / "’//%/'7 /7 @é‘/ e
o 1 7 r 4 e 4 C/ . / /
1 2 3 . 4 &
REGULATION VIOLATIONICLASS DATE BY PLAN OGF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific | COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | vlolatlon, as'well as a plan to assiire the violation VERIFIED
WILL BE does not rectir) BY DPW
- . GOMPLETED )
25¢13 -The contract for resident #3 ) ThE ConyrpeTs of FRldents 4F 2
The contract shall include dated 7/10/09 did not include : /// Y
information on the resident’s the complaint procedures. #3 5‘“4 &7 and > Now have. Gordfw / ‘ 4
rights and complaint Procedre Brime attacted o Contract= : OY
procedures. -The contract for residents #2, besay ggp‘!q,hecl +z 141:44 why "(‘ﬂuf Stvprosk,
s | /3 T8 hove st Ia gavock. icyidck
t
W tevlen) Conkendts pertoddcally fo dssw- -

procedures.

No recurresee of s vislat don

Aéufnf‘f}"df{""" r=Jetds Wﬁmbt Mﬂ—%.
" oA

et

T ASSURE Covtplianca §-vi~ 2018
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §5 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 17 of 69

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Chelten Christlan Crusade For All People Inc.
3635 North 22nd Street, Philadelphia, PA 18140

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
141670

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
September 30, 2009 and Octoher 2, 2009 Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morfon, Kimberli Foulkes
SIGNATURE % DATE REGIONAL LICENSIN W DATE
CORRECTION
et ity ﬂ /f‘//f //’;//0
1 2 3 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY ~ PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific | GOMPLIANCE
. CORRECTION | viclation, as well as a plan to assure the violation VERIFIED
WILL BE does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
Resided T3 3 2, 3, 7, and 4F 10 have

25d-380P

if the home collects a
resident's rent rebate, the
resident-home contract must
include the home's intended
use of the revenue collectad
from the rent rebate,

The contracts for residents #2,
#3, #7, and #10 did not include
the home's intended use of the
rent rebate money.

been explained 'l'° b\l MMmh‘M{'of‘"

and “pecarded 1a Conbracks bows fawe
the prHon oF

/ Z/’/ 07 e Eebate check Alat Hhe howe b,

adwidststrutor pereducatly wit! revied -
Canbiucks o Assure

Plan on dnan

whh

oF This Jibladerd.

Reslér o pifil bo_ dose Mf&l by

Loufliancs. J-ci- 2010

7o b

Hieres po ‘peauitente

W%
4

Adwitatstrebor
Sep ioney
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT -

Page

18 0f69

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Chelten Christian Crusade For All People Inc.
3635 North 22nd Street, Philadelphia, PA 19140

141670

CURRENT LIGENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (include all dates of the inspection)

September 30, 2009 and October 2, 2009

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE .
Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimberli Foulkes

.applicable, at the time of.

designated person if

SIGNATURE OF LE EN DATE REGIONAL LICENSING ROVAL OF.BLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION M /
=t ﬁﬁ: / 9// %ﬁ $€7) 7 Nz,
. C// 7 /
1 2 3 4 &
REGULATION VIOLATIONICLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION PATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH (Include a step-by-step plan to correct the speciflc | COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | violatlon, as well as a plan to assure the violation VERIFIED
WILL BE does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
25d-430P The records for residents #2, . v,
A statement signed by the #3, #7, and #10 did not include /2/r4/57 This M have bewn  Adacked in Conh’ﬂrf' /////é»
resident, and the resident's this statement. : o Reslident % Z 3,7 and 1. ' o@

admission, informing the
resident that the information
required in the rent rebate
statement of policy is to be
keptin the resident's record.

Ad mindu Sl'am‘a'- taful

To Assre. ho pecusrence

review) Pueod'cadj

Adulgishlor il age cevlews W«% p.
" eg@,

To Assure Pllayre 1o13-20f
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 19 of 63

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Chelten Christian Crusade For All People Inc.
3635 North 22nd Street, Philadelphia, PA 19140

141670

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

-

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)

September 30, 2008 and October 2, 2009

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Laura Helmuth, Michells Morton, Kimberli Foutkes

and medical procedures.

the toilet or shower.

Frivacd With po enterfivens. ,

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSI PPR F PLAN QF DATE
ﬂa o0y | GORREGTION / /
et Visidi L1702
] T . &7 ;7
1 . 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/GLASS - DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct the speclffc | COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation VERIFIED
WILL BE does not recut) BY DPW
COMPLETED A j 1 - 5 'Ht
425 The blinds in the full bathroom Biwd 8 Second Floor batiiveom
A resident has the right to on the second floor were broken have been seplaced u)s:rn a wrew blind ///,//j
.| privacy of self and and not able to be a pulled g dai\. by <sarF
possessions. Privacy shall be | down to cover the window. This o and Wil b;‘ °b';2;e dis @W d': Yok ﬁ' .
provided to the resident during | broken blind did not allow Jamideog | T Make Sure. fWs
bathing, dressing, changing residents privacy while using fecwr, restdent piill veud hasse. 'Hzefl"
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa,Code Chapter 2600

Page 20 of 5%

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HONME
Chelten Christian Crusade For All People Inc.
3635 North 22nd Streef, Philadelphia, PA 19140

141670

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)
September 30, 2008 and October 2, 2009

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimberii Foulkes

SIGNATURE GAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSI FPPROVAL BLAN OF DATE
%\. .| CoRRECTION ‘
= Aty ’Z =108 / / ///g?
1 Y74 7
1 2 3 4 8
REGULATION . VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH (Include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific | COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation VERIFIED
WILL BE does not recur) BY DPW -
COMPLETED

64f

A record of administrator
training including the individual
trained, date, source, content,
length of each course and
copies of any cerlificates
received shall be kept.

The training records for
Administrator B and
Administrator C did not include
the medication administration
training on 7/31/09 or the CPR
training on 1/21/09 or 9/26/09.

/5239

Adupiaistrators medication $raialng
and QPR Tranlg witl be e“eamfﬁJ
o0 e Profected Tralnms b and
Aud 'Tm%m‘mf fecord s wil be rvecfka-b:[
oartelf by pAdmisstrator 1o

No recurrenee ,

Afsara,

-
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 21 of 69

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Chelten Christian Crusade For All People inc.

3635 North 22nd Street, Philadelphia, PA 19140

141670

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the i
September 30, 2009 and October 2, 2009

nspection}

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimberli Foulkes

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING ROV F OF DATE
¢ / / CORRECTION /
= B larl 74 /e
7 “"'// ;s 7
1 2 - 3 4 3
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH (Include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific | COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | violatlon, as well as a plan to assure the violatlon VERIFIED
WILL BE does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
66b The staff training plan did not \ ) Y ]
The staff training plan shall include the position and duties Adm‘jms*m{'m‘d 15 ow fewding 4
include training aimed at for direct cars staff persons A Tradulng  Flaus and Wil waxe A Hm#m}
improving the knowledge and | and E, N S ol sele oh .
skills of the home’s direct care / ‘Vzg by Correcti Meong itk STUF Pert alabiog
staff persons in carrying out this WU Assure. s vislatien do nef

their job responsibilities. The
staff training plan shall include
the following:

(1} The name, position and
duties of each direct care staff
person.

o ;

Feow  Tealds yeasrds saitl be bevlwed
guerfely by adubt shrator

h,

Gleps hgve been taken to
correct dtolstion; fuil

comptiagce j& not vetijiable
éé ag 7
Dat fnitials (DPW}
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 22 of 68

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSCNAL CARE HOME
Chelten Christian Crusade For All People Inc.
3636 North 22nd Street, Philadaiphia, PA 19140

141670

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)
September 30, 2009 and Octohear 2, 2009

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimberli Foulkes

| kept locked and inaccessible

_| are able to safely use or avoid

labeled, “Danger if swallowed
do not induce vomiting call a
physician immediately,” was on
the windowsill in the first floor
staff badroom. The staff room
was unlocked and accessible to
residents. No residents in the
home have been assessed to
safely use or avoid poisonous
materials,

to residents unless all of the
residents living in the home

poisonous materials.

On 10/2/09, a botfle of PerCara
mouthwash and gargle fabeled,
“in case of accidental ingestion,
seek professional assistance or
contact poison control center
immediately,” was ih a box on

| /?—/17/9?

/2/14/67

Sething sarly exanples and making
Tore N Ceanlnt prodvcks 0¥ hEFreuT

wverf Hilng mosk e 3 bocked oot
o Teom 5. +he Admisis ~ will da
ﬁzﬂo(uch'lf‘f cheeKs For fkks= sarH [y

NoeTp recvrr,

Reowt Camwnot be Locked becavse oF £
fassqE Y5 £xiT tSvitding,

A vhe mkring he starEE was Jafon

Mustalwans he awsre as
Eﬁmﬁh each elients room do ChecK

for foisonus Materlals or auy wiekardy

she. Co{u[c{ be un S FE To qu ri_[sitieﬂ

-1 SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENT DATE REGIONAL Llcw APPROV, Lé AN Q DATE
CORRECTION ; : / _
F Qiij /4///%/“ 47 c I
> T ’ /‘ T I // / /
1 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOCLATIONICLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION . DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2800, WHICH (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific | COMPLIANGE
CORRECTION | violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation VERIFIED
WILL BE does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
82¢c ~0n 9/30/08 and 10/02/08, a v ‘s-F ato d. -HF haxi ech
. . ! . . sipistEqIors Ald. 3 a peehrd
Poisonous materials shall be can of 3-in-1 multipurpose oll (’fy c;:n}“ the. Juportaiitumce o £ 5 3 // /) /j

4

&S

:rgc,c),

|
Hey

% ASIre N0 yedutienees,
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Paga 23 of 69

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HONE
Chelten Christian Crusade For All People Inc.
3635 North 22nd Street, Philadelphla, PA 19140

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
141670

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)
September 30, 2009 and Qctober 2, 2008

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimbetli Foulkes

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSIN PROVA LAN OF  DATE
% 4 / CORRECTION /
et SN / 2488 , 1L/ 2
77 i 77
1 2 3 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
§§ Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH (include a step-by-step pian to correct the specific { GOMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation VERIFIED
WILL BE doas nof recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED

82¢ - continued

the dresser behind the door in
the first floor bedroom. The
bedroom was unlocked and
accessible fo residents. No
residents in the home have
been assessed o safely use or
avoid poisonous materials.

/%y/o?

Room  Cavvet ba tocKeed bpecavse ok

Energavey  Exiy Adwilaistrators whitl

Montkor- pestodleatly 75 /,15 5 %
. wﬁE
vislahs) @085 pof rem, s

sarF il Mfﬂ’-t-‘f hone, c{qﬁ[ ud regort

¥ £ ¢
Al i prlons
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 24 of 69

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Chelten Christian Crusade For All People Inc.
3635 North 22nd Street, Philadelphia, PA 19140

141670

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include all dates of the inspection)
September 30, 2009 and Qctober 2, 2009

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
l.aura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimbatli Foulkes

SIGNATURE OF LEG NT DATE REGIONAL LICENSING-APPROVAL LAN OF DATE
. /' CORRECTION / /
[ee SN r/1/s8 /1]l
A 7~/ : / / 7 7
1 2 3 - 4 = 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH | {include a step-by-step plan fo correct the specific | COMPLIANGE
) CORRECTION | vlolation, as well as a plan 1o assure the vialation VERIFIED
WILL BE doas hot recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED

84

Heat sources, such as steam
and hot heating pipes, water
pipes, fixed space heaters, hot
water heaters, and radiators,
exceeding 120°F that are
accessible {o the resident,
shall be equipped with
protective guards or insulation
to prevent the resident from
coming in contact with the heat
source. .

~The radtator in the dining room
was hot covered and was
accessible to touch by
residents. -

~The radiator in the second ftoor
frent badroom had a protective
guard that did not prevent
residents from touching the
radiator. The grid of the guard
was farge enough to reach
through to the radiator.

-The radiator in the third floor -
front bedroom had a protective
guard that did not prevent
residents from touching the
radiator. The grid of the guard
was large enough fo reach

e

The EAplaters K dinnlng e

Seaend Floce Front bedreser, i
Floor bedrsom frent have anl be

Covared propecly wivh prper Mok
dnd StaEF Wit perledieally aheeq for
clatoratlon op radtator Couers o

Potwve . 1fis wil Assure. s viofdd!

do pot recur.

5

/e
@
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REFORT

Page 25 oi’ 69

NAME AND ADDRESS OF FERSONAL CARE HOME
Chelten Christian Crusads For All People Inc.
3635 North 22nd Street, Philadelphia, FA 19140

141670

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)
September 30, 2009 and Qctoker 2, 2009

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE -
Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimberll Foulkes

SIGNATURE OF XH’ITY DATE REGIONAL LIGENSIN PROVAL QE PL/AN OF DATE
A, / / CORRECTION : / /
=t . Z2]¥9 /L1 e
=l (4 4 el * // F4 /
1 2 3 4
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correet the specific | CCMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | “viclation, as well as a plan to assure the violation VERIFIED
WILL BE does not recur) BY DFW
COMPLETED
84 — continued through to the radiator. :
' STAFE  bedraom radiedy Covenp
~The radiater in the staff . mé .
bedroom was not covered and /2t 0f haue l&ee,h 2 oue Wi th viend

was accessible to residents.

Warerial and fad!sdksr wiid edac{n
We checked g ¢ha \Haf_aHof) de
ot yecur

Mt strator w‘// At fimte. for (s
ﬁfoﬁicm; e :({) ?f% (P

W'
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 26 of 89

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Chelten Christian Crusade For All People Inc.
3635 North 22nd Street, Philadelphia, PA 19140

141670

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)
September 30, 2009 and Qctober 2, 2009

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Laura Helmuth, Micheile Morton, Kimherll Foulkes

SIGNATURE OE LEGA]L. ENTITY DATE " | REGIONAL LICEN APP Q&OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
) I'4
1 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
58 Pa.Code § 2600. : ' WHICH (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific | COMPLIANCE
CORREGTION | violation, as well as a plan to assure the viclation VERIFIED
WILL BE does not recr} BY DPW
COMPLETED

85a
Sanitary conditions shall be
maintained.

-In the second floor full bathroom,
there was a dark black/brown
substance that appeared {o be
micld andior mildew covering the
area where the bathtub and wall

.| adjoin. The substance was also

around the drain and on the built-in
soap dishes.

-In the second fioor full bathroom
there was approximately 6-8 drops
of dried urine on the ieft quarter
section of the follet seal,

-There was a strong, unpleasant

odor permsaling the second floor
rear bedroom.

Repeated Violation — 9/22/08

Hh

the Second Flook BoMwrent have bee
_d%ﬂﬂd and Sonitiz® and Sanded and

}
Secviee sealed wWith coviicin and Makrlals
b

to Mok walls ond Sewices Fmoerkl o
Claan,

residents and stafF have o wenhing
o1 resgecting tha-}-‘h‘aq do in restolf
%6 For ag fout Hhey [eae i and if Yo
heve a aecldort olegy belfadt yourselF or
Lefdome one. Yunw Nou-Cou o, awd

Ths will be o Veletdon and q peep

Tple Rathteom Clean sl hwe,bem ﬁﬂa{

dnd Liﬁ"}ﬁﬁ,.ﬁ’-l- P “Wien yoU urinats

//// /0
/

STAFF 13l checly g% Yhey %re&lﬁaf;’n
it ko pss

apieling osoung Ypwta o

s db net recurrs

ST WL Ihgpeck Bk moes deltd and @il
‘ M&m : Adw\a‘nld—ic;r }.::ﬁgd,tulc

re.,yw‘} 'D;e(n

%

Al -1 2000

(4
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 27 of 69
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Chelten Christian Crusade For All Pedpls Inc. 141670
3635 North 22nd Streef, Philadelphia, PA 19140
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Septembar 30, 2009 and Qctober 2, 2009 - Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimbetrli Foulkes o
SIGNATURE OF %QTITY DATE REGIONAL LIGENSING-APPROVAL QEPLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
2 /2os e
g 7 : 77 77
1 2 3 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
86 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific | COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | vlolatlon, as well as a plan to assure the violation VERIFIED
WILL BE does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED

85d

Trash in kitchens and
bathrooms shall be kept in
covered trash receptacles that
prevent the pehetration of
insects and rodents.

-0n 9/30/08, the trash canin
the kifchen containing garbage
was missing part of the fid and
therefore the frash can was not
covered. '

~0On 9/30/089, the trash can in
the first floor bathroom
containing garbage was missing
pait of the lid and therefore the
{rash can was not covered.

2-1%o

Adwinisteats i Wi purchase pewd fous
Cotd twn Herchin and Flest Floer Joalt
room Thenaitl Nave Covers, STRFF wiidl

eheck pertediearty for and Trosh Cans
not in propes u)or&‘m3 Qr‘t{er,'i—h'ls
WHL  prevent Hits Vielaton from ceen

Stadr sty _‘:n‘bf??ci’ AQ{M for cm{,g%
I"“"wldzﬁ

X //////&7
o

xR,
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 28 of 69

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Chelten Christian Crusade For Al People Ing,
3635 North 22nd Street, Philadelphia, PA 19140

141670

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection) ‘
September 30, 2009 and QOctober 2, 2009

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimberli Foulkes

SIGNATURE OF LE EN DATE REGIONAL LICENSING AP VAL % DATE
- { CORRECTION , -
2t /%?%? 7
- . — ¥ 6§/ £
1 ] 2 3 4 , 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
85 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH {Include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific | COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | viclation, as well as a plan to assura the viclation VERIFIED
WILL BE doas not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED

85e

Trash outside the home shall
be kept in covered receptacles
that prevent the penetration of
insects and rodents.

On 8/30/09, there was an-
uncovered trash can oulside the
home that was three quartters

full of trash.

Repeated Viclation — 9/22/08

/‘é/¢f

JMale gure Ulatien do not reewr:,

Cans withort Couers have now lpeen

digreded And The thiee Cans with

Covess gre «Heant enoq h. sarF
wil wenitor 4rash Can Covers Yo Ma
Sute -Huuf Hiepe weakly, this (ol

A

i
4
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 29 of 69
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Chelten Christlan Crusade For All Peopls Inc. 141870
3635 North 22nd Street, Philadelphia, PA 19140
INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
September 30, 2009 and October 2, 2009 Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimberli Foulkes . )
SIGNATURE OF LE Y DATE REGIONAL L!CEN%PROVW OF DATE
CORRECTION
/I"% /iy N /A wy
- 7 o 4 77
1 ’ 2 3 4 5
REGULATIGN VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH - {include a step-hy-step plan ta correct the specific | COMPLIANCE
: CORRECTION | violation, as well as a plan to assure the viclation VERIFIED
WILL BE deaes not recur) . BY DPW "~
COMPLETED -

88a
Floors, walls, ceilings,

-On $/30/09, there was a thick
layer of dust on the television

Roont have beed Clean and dushed

windows, doors and other
surfaces shall be clean, in
goaod repair and fres of
hazards.

and other surfaces as well as a
slicky red substance on the end
table in the second floor middle
hedroom.

-The stairs leading from the first
floor to the second floor had
plastic non-skid pads. The
edges were not securely
attached to the stairs posing a
tripping hazard to the residents.

/ 5/?7

1e/o9

End Table woith sheky red sobshoxe
been removed From +he roem and

Put bur. 5Ta®F WL mave Sure food
are Cleaved dyushed c(alm to mave ':'wri:[
Hils Vielates do not recur,

51 {eqd jng down o second Foor

/)
% .

pon Plaskic suid fad have beey 5e_cu1ee{

ond aHached Properly

Hippin ham,—t!
res\‘clwgf's. A&Mij to
Servey Hiey shairs

o prevent avs)
the, st o,
For il f’edec{:‘MI
o Mad Suce S

1

ds not vECUr,

SR Wl e pack doili nd MoRFY adutfniglre
P Qe pAccve.  j-(leao10 }@
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa,Code Chapter 2600

Page 30 of 63

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Chelten Ghristian Crusade For All People Ing,
3635 North 22nd Street, Philadelphia, PA 19140

141570

CURRENT LIGENSE NUMEBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all datas of the inspection}
September 30, 2009 and Qctober 2, 2009

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimberli Foulkes

SIGNATURE OF AL Iy DATE REGIONAL LICENSING ROVAL Ow g DATE
CORRECTION /
, Lo - 7y
~ 77 — 77
1 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY ‘PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
85 Pa.Code § 2800. WHICH (Include a step-hy-step plan to ¢orrect the specific | CONMPLIANGE
CORRECTION | vlofation, as well as a plan to assure the violation VERIFIED
WILL BE . does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED QL d, .
89b On 9/30/08, the water o aker was turne own
Hot water temperature in temperature in the sink of the z : woF inspectien '-Hs ol ot /1 4
areas accessible to the half bathroom on the second Y P ! ho
resident may not exceed floor measured 131.1°F and- P“é?@r -’re.w\-? ccabvre <o that no %
120°F. was steaming. b one qET burned , shape wit checy
‘ o7 Tempemture ekl 4o pare sure
Hhis vislatien do pot e cvr,
s peoblomss il bod > 8, =
f i ! 4 . Mﬂfﬂ'&w{ “M A é

1ell2040

o an—"




32

VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 31 of 69

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Chelten Christian Crusade For All People Inc.
3635 North 22nd Strast, Philadelphia, PA 19140

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
141670

INSPEGTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)

Septemboer 30, 2009 and October 2, 2009

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimberli Foulkes

-
SIGNATURE QOF LE NTI{ DATE\ REGIONAL LICENSING APPRO % AN OF DATE
. CORRECTION : /
p %ﬁ%\' /Z/f b3 bt = i
: L 7 ' z/ v
} 1 2 ) 3 L1
REGULATION VIOLATIONICLASS DATE BY FLAN OF CORRECTICN DATE
§5 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH {(Include a stap-by-step plan fo correct the specific | COMPLIANGE
. CORRECTION | violation, as well as a plan to assure the viotation VERIEIED
WILL BE does not recur} BY DPW
COMPLETED ],.) . . -
81 -The telephone in the staff room ALl TELEPheMES (N WoME No
Telephone numbers for the did not have any telephone have, % A0 Eﬁiﬁﬁ@l{ N umhzes ?os{etl on %7,

nearest hospital, police )
depariment, fire department,

| ambulance, poison control

center, municipal emergency
management agency and
personat care home complaint
hotline shall be posted on or
hy each telephone with an
outside line,

numbers posted by it.

~The telephone in the kitchen
did not have any telephong
numbers posted by it.

7

@
/// O] | Ml peguired em
/4’ _fi%éeé?ﬁd Adittalstralor Lt d:ed(w&eﬂ%

STAFF Wil CheX tfeekly 7o wlake
SuRE 'H-.:' s Uiolghiont domé recue agal

tegeney Nombers sof(f fd

"~

=L

19 ASSUre. Betng §y Complinmce. . p-ji- 2>




p.33

" VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa,Code Chapter 2600

Page 32 of §9

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HONE
Chelten Christian Crusade For All People inc.
3635 North 22nd Street, Philadelphia, PA 19140

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
141670

INSPECTION DATE{S} {Include all dates of the inspection)
September 30, 2009 and October 2, 2009

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimberli Foulkes

SIGNATURE OF AL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICWG APPROVA LAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
e L ; o/l
~ 77 4 7
1 2 3 . 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATIONICLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
85 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH {include a step-by-step pian to corract the specific | COMPLIANGE -
CORRECTION | violatlon, as well as a plan to assure the violation VERIFIED
WILL BE doses not recut} BY DPW
COMPLETED e .
92 ' -The second floor middle he Secend Foor Dhddle ANbud hatg
Windows, including windows in | bedroom did not have a screen QA new Screen h\' H’ qnc@ }5 s.m.‘.nas //’/ /<:7

doors, 'shall be in good repair
and securely screened when
doors or windows are gpen.

in the window, A portable,
tarmporary screen with a tear In
it was sitting on the floor next {o
the window.

-The left window in the second
floor front bedroom whers two
residents reside had a "V*
shaped crack in the lower right
corner of the bottom pane that
extended 5.5 inches to the right
and 30 inches te the left,

/z///g
/2oy

}NSM% oF window Frawe . STBEF whtt

Cheek Seveens weexly fo make Stwe
c{a ot ecuf.

1415 Wnc‘au} 1‘&9. Crack (i be RF[&W{
pukin Adwiniefratan

and peyg par
will check whndrws Perledically 13 g
svke pindow SAFE From any harm 4o
resideats, Thic shealdviace @ thie
wioldion vist reevr

A

4

. TNTED o Oy TRy Py e
for Lomplee yuiy-2010

e
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 -

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 33 of 69

A

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
‘Chelten Christian Crusade For All People Inc.
3635 North 22nd Street, Philadelphia, PA 19140

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
141670

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE .
September 30, 2009 and October 2, 2009 Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimbetrli Foulkes
SIGNATURE OF A TITY DATE REGIONAL L!CW APPROWN OF DATE
. CORRECTION
/z/) ‘/A‘ M e
I" / a/ 7 y / /
1 2 3 I I 5
REGULATION VIOLATIONSCLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH {Include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific | COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation VERIFIED
WILL BE does not recur) BY DPW.
COMPLETED -

93a

Each ramp, interior stairway
and outside steps shall have a
well-secured handrail,

-The handrall on the stairs
between thedhird floor and the

second floor was osw
securely fastened fo th aster
—There\wa no handra:l for the
bottorn three g betweaen the

third and the sec o0
5;/»'/15

~The railing on the steps in the
front of the building from the
sidewalk fo the first fanding on

the home's property was not = -
secure. The middle post was
corrodad and no longer anchored
the railing to the ground. The
ralling was held in place by a
plece of twine tled to a bush,

Repeated Violation — 9/22/08

ks

b ’( fS/'aom

New hand vails a3 put in q""“}
Witk +ightlag down the o1d ones
Tﬂh-cl and Seeond Fleer.s.

AT The RoHowt pew) ones bas
Pob W jwiediately T Th g This
Vislation wi eom-.c’r the safly
;ssda oF the tailinq. Adubsistegbo

#‘ w"ﬁzﬁ‘”ﬁf e.azraul.s- 4o Keep
i

M tzEoureence ,
Irourﬂd-n have peen dasted o repals
f«.ttmﬂ o1 The Font sheps -H»?s
Vio teoad wiil be Fix oM

1

Adminlstation) wiill Check Porlsdicatly 4o

woke Svre Hhis Welaten do netrecur

Aasisstader il tapect weelllee 7o
Assure Coupltons s  pet(~eat® —t

FRTNor fandrail 75 6o repeired fy Jup 8 Z6fD




.35

VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 34 of 69

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Cheiten Christian Crusade For All People Inc.,
3635 North 22nd Streef, Philadelphla, PA 19140

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
141670

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)
Septaember 30, 2009 and October 2, 2009

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimberli Foulkes

the porch to the basement bilso
doors located next fo the porch.
The residents use this porch
when exiting through the
kitchen as an emergency
egress route.

/%% by

eqresd throvgh tie Kefchin dabirs
I Cace. &F emergeed, 151th our

any one Fallvag, Adwinishmior
witl Make Svre all exirs ore Fres

Feowt any  tlargards and Copblave to

Wil Vot yecur.

Weekly . J-yp-zore

Menlbor paciodivally Se this uldaffen

Aduin'strafoore il /35,%/* &/fﬁ/%‘mé,
2t S 1

SIGNATUR %%EENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICZNS& APPROVA AN OF DATE
. CORRECTION . /
) = f | A /ZM}V 4 %//ﬂ’ / A/ /7
' [ 7 7/ i
- 1 : 2 3 4, 5 -
REGULATION VIOLATION/GLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH {(Include a step-hy-step plan to correct the speclfic | COMPLIANCE
GORRECTION | viclation, as wgll as a plan to assure the violation VERIFIED
WILL BE dosas not recur) BY DPW
’ COMPLETED )
93b There was no railing on the : snickmtoc B Hl
Each porch shall have a well- | porch outside the kitchen door. Adwtinis o fesid })ﬁ‘ q(;fa‘("’”? put vf o,
secured raifing. There was a two foot drop from and Now fesiden STAFF can /4
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 35 of 63
NAME -AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Chelten Christian Grusade For All Pecople Inc, ’ 141670 '
3635 North 22nd Street, Philadelphia, PA 18140 .
INSPECTION DATE(S)} {Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
September 30, 2069 and October 2, 2008 Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimbetrli Foulkes ,
SIGNATURE OF LEGA ITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVA / W DATE
CORRECTION
i /hos .
1 T2 3 4 . 5
REGULATION ) VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF GORREGTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH (Inc!uda a step-by-stap plan fo correct the specific | COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | violation, as well as a pfan to assure the violation VERIFIED
WILL BE . daoes not recur) BY DPW
) COMPLETED
§5 . a ~There was a frayed wire an the N.lﬂé on Light in Tecond Floor FU b
urniture and equipment shall | light above the door in the / /
be in good repair, clean and second floor full bathroom on / b" d”lflm o n‘r&o Beea l"ﬁ?ﬂ :;' 3:3 C:mj?lﬁfnL " / 4
free of hazards the side of the light closest to %%f qes s ? rder an d‘ - w’
the bathtub causing a fire q Pire Sarh 1sovE . Adwministrater

hazard, Conbinoe To wionifor so therés na- r‘emvxr

floor bedroom had a c¢hain so nd chain me ki ne, Ut

-The wall mounted light by the |
bed by the window in the first /:\/y/ay ﬁw LMP l6 Neod ‘)ESIJQ I'&s:c!sen*:,
short the light could not be 2ol o strator ;/ I SoksE residinty

turned off without touching the
hat light buib, causing a burn Farnifgee are SabH /2o by checkihs
hazard to the resident. - FPetlodf Cally/s

-The chair by the bed by the .
window in the first floor / a% f/j Mo chma%‘gr&ub re>: j’gﬁ? sﬁ?

bedroom had a nine inch tear in lieh CF( 3 M f e:n 5, rooMs as

the seat’s upholstery.
No recouvrancs ,

,4&;;},;,5#4}4,- }Qﬁﬂcﬁ /{ma a/eqfff for @W%Mej
er

/ /2016 At
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES —~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Pago 36 of 69

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAIL CARE HOME
Chelten Christian Crusade For All People Ing,
3635 North 22nd Street, Philadelphia, PA 19140

141670

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)
September 30, 2009 and October 2, 2009

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimberli Foulkgs

SIGNAwEGAL TITY DATE REGIONAL LICENWPROVAL 5 AN DATE
CORRECTION
wftfo
, &/’Aﬁw ke . VW e
; v 4 77
1 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATEBY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
65 Pa,Cude § 2600, WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific | COMPLIANCE
CORREGTION | violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation VERIFIED
. WILL BE does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED

95— cénﬂnued

-The radiator inthe “staff room”
had multiple electrical cords
lying on the radiator and
wrapped around the bottom Isft
leg of the radiator. The radiator
was warm fo the touch at
8:30am on 10/2/09.

-The chair in the second floer
rear bedroom near the bed by
the window had an “L” shaped
crack that was nine inches b
four inches. '

ol

Yrffor

The Cords S SRAFS room faus
Leen rez rovted ,Wd/el“{/ 7 efat)

Fadlofol . Aaminshygtor aotr

L 'S One€ Ao s} pecur,

A fedwzen7
Sicond SSoor S S eoron

e s an
ﬁif efwﬁéﬂg LIitf #Hhens + Staf

"y

RNt Yoot Saphy sd50ES
/i goine Fo sps Sie Lradihy

7 ) ! 36'9.9!;(
fﬁ!{/ﬂ"ff %: jﬂﬂ/é%ﬁ;; /A,f*sum %

Z4
Any Setty Hhorrards. Augy Loy

Holehod oo 1o recr




38

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 37 of 69

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Chelten Christian Crusade For All Peopla Inc.
3635 North 22nd Street, Philadelphia, PA 19140

141670

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimberli Foulkes

September 30, 2009 and Ocfober 2, 2009 :
SIGNATURE OF L E Y DATE REGIONAL LICEN%PROVA W . DATE
CORRECTION /
e /21905 772 il
- - _ - — 77
1 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATIONICLASS DATE BY PLAN OF GORRECTICN DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, WHIGH {Include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific | COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | violation, as well as a plan to assura the viclaflon VERIFIED
WILL BE doas not recur) BY DFW
LOMPLETED :

96a

The home shall have a first aid
kit that includes nonporous
disposable gloves, antiseptic,
adhesive bandages, gauze
pads, thermometer, adhesive
tape, scissors, breathing
shiekl, eye coverings and
tweezers,

The first aid kit in the dining
room did not have sye
coverings or a breathing shield.

| Aoy

Vet 15 Hgpe on' Brstws

The Flay aia Aox L/a5 Mok
Gmplete wWiile frzpection a/rs
cfszh/(/ eficr 1y e ferire

Aoty siya b a0l AGEE e
Eye Coufriig gnd breqpitieg

)

Gor i dheck furtidsells.
To Meke Swe 35 UikteHly

Ao IV SO
Sdustishetore avtl Fgpet ekl For

Lomplionce. g 2000 Pef SZN sl

i i
7
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 38 of 68

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

" | Chelten Christian Crusade For All People Inc.

3635 North 22nd Street, Philadelphia, PA 19140

141670

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)

Septamber 30, 2009 and Qctober 2, 2009 .

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE -
Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimberli Foulkes

| SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENT, DATE REGIONAL LIC@APPROVW& OF DA7
CORRECTION
e 1215009 Lt 72
’ 4 ’ 7
1 - 2 3 3 ' 5
REGULATION VIOLATIONICLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
85 Pa.Code § 2600, VWHICH {(include a step-by-stop plan te correct the specific | COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | vlolation, as well as a plan to assure the violation VERIFIED
WILL BE duegs not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED , ' ;
101j4 ~The two residents in the first ThE Tl eS/aen] N frrsi loor
Each resident shall have the | floor bedroom shared a closet _ USES JRE b w4 foc y?jf‘f / / / / 4
following in the bedroom: that was one foot wide and did | - /z-zﬂ—zf OUTSidle. O JiE Keany Al s #s bép/' a
A storage area for clothing that | not have enough space to hang Y\ TRars. A sk r 4o Kl . 0@
includes a chest of drawers the clothing for two people. ' For-daspectar Yo Loak ¥ JHRT o3€7
and a closet or wardrobe SOk DIES [urpeIe. , ,
space with clothing racks or -The second floor frant bedroom RS L ary Seisn
shelves accessible to the where one resident resides did N&W eé?(?;;_ﬂf‘é tes? q{/,”;, /;?@ /
resident. ; not have closet or wardrobe f/Mf‘ 0 P Iy g
sipa;e big enough to hang 16 ~2-89 Wf?/ SEsrt ewf‘ y 2 /et/e. /9/5'/;7
clothes. ’
OF /4/7 ?’ﬂ?’/ Jzé/y?,é’ Cfpee .
f
B ‘ot o - et/ Cheakt A
A SUCE for 1esidenrdne’ Cﬁﬁ:@
75 e Sve. JArS belyn
et pecur;




40

VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 39 of 69

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Chelten Christian Crusade For All People Inc.
3635 North 22nd Street, Philadelphia, PA 19140

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
141670 :

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)
September 30, 2009 and Qctober 2, 2009

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimbarli Foulkes/

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPRO DATE,
M CORRECTION / /
2t N M IR idi {/1/,/&
1 2 3 5
REGULATION VIOLATIONICLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORREGTION DATE
&5 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH (include a step-by-stap plan to correct the spacific {| COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | vlolation, as well as a plan to assire the viclation VERIFIED
) WILL BE - does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED s
101j5 -The third floor rear bedroom 7?« Bedside ﬁzJ/e_ ) ;*;f ﬁ/aor V7 // 7
Each resident shall have the did not have a shelf or bedside EHR  frave feen Ma e r b
following in the bedroom: table. 7% W ﬂi“ 7" & Lys ,6:/;‘
/e ,s/a/cpf nisges Hhe Fulnl/fne

A badside table or a shelf.

. ~The first floor bedroom did not
have a bedside table or a sheif
by the bed that was across from
the dining room door.

~The third floor middie bedroom
did not have a beds;c[e table or
shelf,

-The second floor front where
two residents reside did not
have a bedside table or shelf,
The table in the room was not
within reach of the bed.

around ¢f 17HES. 27
ST feats Zﬂ: /M;

g
/2-28-07 Zf—/ Table By e b decesse /14
A TR Fis 7 Floor0%d raom) Aoed fave

(F and lamp By e e e
?cf/”iwaﬁ re-ch .zga/ Hhut on and

ot b, Bedlos
ég%ﬁ% fi Heced! Ag;'f’ ?5//

77&@«’&0@7’3/« /b,e 77 7en

2 afﬁfeAM % /éléeg//;/'%
7% Yeds. Y ;-
st Fue Lo A fvestin /Mt‘ﬁ/ A read] .

Wﬁt’f 1}2“ oLt ol fbed ’pﬁr‘ @swz
T@L Jﬁ stxdor pfid stend; awa?ﬁn-';{‘
#~0 b'/d (af :7 & pecyr

A A
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 40 of 89

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Cheiten Christian Crusade For All People Inc.
3638 North 22nd Street, Philadelphia, PA 19140

141670

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimberli Foulkes /

September 30, 2009 and October 2, 2009 - :
SIGNATURE L ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSINS PRO W . DATE
?" CORRECTION / /
AT PNt R el 2 /? 7
1 2 3 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION . DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific | COMPLIANGE
CORRECTION | violation, as well as a plan to assure the wolat!on VERIFIED
WILLBE - does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED

10137

Each rasident shall have the
following in the bedroom:

An operable lamp or other
source of lighting that can be
turned on/off at bedside.

~The third floor rear bedroom
did not have an operable
badside lamp that could be
turned onfoff af the bedside.
The lamp in the bedroom was
located on the olher side of the
room.

~The lamp by the bed next to
the window in the second floor
rear bedroom was Inoperable.

-The second floor front bedroom
where two residents reside did
not have a light that was

ﬁ:gt:ﬁ:?leto residents from the p 6 ows 5 A ,6 ﬁ 120 /‘?‘am’ J -
' , SEE plotl Seck Aorly abole / ,{,
~The first floor bedroom did not Cleatlns L2 sz Syrie /s

3/
/0/ z/o g7
11

AE Zedh
LAl g Y|
So fe can 1n on ¥ OFF jhe Loy

fE il Ctreol 4/4’7? 78 PIRRE St

e yadle Stays Av SelE J5 Hvolef

AN 7' Fecvrrenced

Srccons Fhae sene é.e_a&gw
7o aﬁ&Adﬁaﬁ s 4/&f¢fﬂﬁ*§
STRAE 2/l ek fangps @4// ‘

,Z.Wpd' 4}& Aol 47 B e Yy
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7

75 Wipte sure of po tecurtlng Vzah/ Vaus

Foe! Meel shle 7%/5 are. /,"g WM// J/ﬂ/t:‘/'
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 41 of 68

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Chelten Christian Crusade For All People Inc.
3635 North 22nd Street, Philadelphia, PA 19140

141670

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
September 30, 2009 and Octoher 2, 2009 Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimberli Foulkes
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL EN DATE REGIONAL LICENSIWD\IA W DATE
CORRECTION / /
Y = %zﬁﬂ/ AL ~/¥-0F ,; ////y
1 2 3 " 4
REGULATION VIOLATIONICLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, . WHICH {Include a step-by-step plan to correct the speeific | COMPLIANCE
) CORRECTION | violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation VERIFIED
WILL BE does not recur) : BY DPW
_ _ COMPLETED
101j7 — continued have a badside lamp by the _bed /M o s Y port Lifere res f'o’é»f/‘
that was acress from the dining 7
room door. an fegeh fronl f‘% A’eq‘/ﬂ//‘/
STRIF 2/55 PRE Sere FH el
Repeated Violation — 9/22/08 /. %f/? / ¥, s A/Jﬂﬁ?»z/ d-"ﬁa/c//" Cﬁ:"//
' / Jo 7%&/’ 72/ Is pofr Fecer
OF Uisthiol
_gmaEr ol inspesr hm dnlly wnd yoposT
“To ﬁém;o‘méa}aéw %‘:{ latapedsate problemy
g i s
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 42 of 65

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Chelten Christian Crusade For All Pecple Inc.
3635 North 22nd Street, Philadelphia, PA 19140

141670

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)
Sepfember 30, 2009 and October 2, 2009 -

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimberll Foulkes

SIGNATURE Igﬁhﬂ'ﬂ‘{ DATE REGIONAL LICEN APP LAN O DATE
CORRECTION ’
- ~F J LI ! 7. - ¥ L/// / ‘ 7
1 2 - 3 4 5
REGULATION VICLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH {Include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific {| COMPLIANCE
CORREGTION | violgtion, as well as a pian to assure the violation VERIFIED
WILL BE does oot recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED

101m

A bedroom may not be used
as an exit from or used as a
passageway to another part of

-1 the home unless in an

emergency situation

The staff used the first floor
bedroom as a passageway
between the dining room and
the staff room. Direct care staff
person A stated that first floor
bedroom is used as a
passageway on a regular basis.

Repeated Violation — 9/22/08

#

T L dlsom -4 %’ /545 Faoy
73 Wi Usé s q;e;aéﬂ Aessape
Uy He ST pup o7 Hes
fesithon . e d s W s e
ri0m2 Jls risuest -t sy
70 g/ s ettt foont
regueszed by st/ sity:
Aahnbistonsonp 17/ Miow v &
Closes 79 srop And rEsvrribg
Violahsuss.

' ///ﬁ/&"
¥

FEE Tave feer] jastvefed 76 V3E
AlTBeat route fp oot o 0FFiCE
78 wie rear egderiar erlr oy .
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapfer 2600

Page 43 of 69

NAME AND ADDRESS CF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Chelten Christian Crusade For All People Inc.
3635 North 22nd Street, Philadelphia, PA 19140

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
141870

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)
September 30, 2009 and October 2, 2009

'REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimbetli Foulkes

SIGNATURE AL EBNTITY DATE REGIONAL L!CENSI PPROVAL é) FEAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
5 R, / 7‘/ 44 %f / ,/,/é’/)
‘ /7
1 2 3 a8
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CDRRECTION DATE
© 55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH (lnc!u de a step-by-step plan to correct the spsclfic COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | vlolation, as well as a plan to assure the violation VERIFIED
WILL BE does not recur) BY bPwW
COMPLETED

1010

Bedrooms shall have walls,
floors and ceilings, which are
finished, clean and in good
repair.

The floor in the second floor

front bedroom where one

resident resides was in

- | disrepair. One file had 2"x1/2”

pisce missing from the tile, one
tile had a 1%z "x1/2” piece
missing from the tile, and a third
file had a five inch crack in it.

"

Tt e 7As faamt Aeve
be=y e / ced /f/f/ Heed one:
o qéa/,(/ Harir 455

W2 Portsalratryy obserutby
Tile #V pysl a’y/// b

/51’ S Slag and Lroliy/
T, 75wy & <
S 7%«5 %‘d/qféaﬂ d@
Hof ,@Cun

V—

//}///f
2

wg?m;w Y3074 fffﬁ,&c/'m

e
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 44 of 68

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Cheiten Ghristian Crusade For All People inc.
3635 North 22nd Street, Philadelphia, PA 19140

141670

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)
September 30, 2009 and October 2, 2009

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimberli Foulkes

SIGNATURE OE LE DATE REGIONAL LICENSI PPROVA LAN 2F DATE
. / %/é”%f CORRECTION. ﬂ/ / /// :
/ - , /2
7 ‘ 77 Y4 77
1 i 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
§5 Pa.Code § 2600. - WHICH (in¢lude a step-hy-step plan to correct the specific | COMPLIANCE
. CORRECTION | violation, as weil as a plan to assure the violation VERIFIED
WILL BE does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED -

101r

Window coverings shall be
clean, in good repair, provide
privacy and cover the entire
window when drawn.

The biinds in the full bathroom
on the second floor were hroken
and not able to be a pulled
down to cover the window.,

15/o7

e fﬁrﬂc/o S & 7he gl Bae
DU THE SECOHD Flookh fave foer
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §5 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 45 of 69

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Chelten Christlan Crusade For All People Inc. .
3635 North 22nd Street, Philadelphia, PA 19140

141670

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimberli Foulkes

September 30, 2009 and QOctober 2, 2009
SIGNATURE OE AL ENTITY BATE REGIONAL LICENMSING APBRGV, FPLA DATE
ﬁ z/ / CORRECTION / /
(= a7 VYRR /7 v
Y ! : 7 7 = Fr
1 ) 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN.OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific | COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | vlofation, as well as a plan fo assure the violafion VERIFIED
WILL BE does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED )
1021 ~There was no towel rack in the THE Towel fack /N Fiesr frood
Shelves or hooks for the first fioor bathroom. 12/ P ¢ /
BnlE foom 2's x4 JReE Fok

resident’s towel and clothing
shall be provided.

-The towsa! racks in the third
floor front bedroom were not
lakeled. There were two towe]

| racks with fowels and two

residents shared the room.

-The towe! rack in the second
floor rear bedroom was not
labeled. Two residents shared
this room.

i

Festdbnr 75 fOF phek Faukb
é?j/&? A’e’ﬁé; O SHeErit? St

Wiy cpeek For /fg(g{ fok O

Y7
feco of Vit
e Tce) Koeks onl T Far

BT it S econts Fbek fERRE

Ll ph Lesidirs Aemr
by frls Tkl Kl s

U Check Rrpdicelly 75 HHE
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 46 of 69
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Chelten Christian Crusade For All People Ine. 141670
3635 North 22ad Street, Philadelphia, PA 19140 :
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
September 30, 2008 and QOctober 2, 2009 Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimberli Foulkes -
SIGNATURE OF L ITY DATE REGIONAL LICENS APPRO b FrPLAN OF DATE
. CORRECTION / /
et S /z/%/ﬂf : 2
f" T v / ’r F // . / l L3
1 2 3 z 5
. REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICGH {include a step-by-step plan to correct the spacific | COMPLIANGE
. CORRECTION | violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation VERIFIED
WiLL BE does not recur) BY DFW
: COMPLETED .
103b The Kitchen counter to the left of :
Kitchen surfaces shall bs ofa | the hand-washing sink was 7%5 ﬁ f&‘é e’ é’u/%éfd '4 22¢ //////ﬁ
nonporous material and made of wood. A/ﬂl(} 586’/7 P22 Ju/f ac &t % )
A 7 /g
¢cleaned and sanitized after : : Aol Porous / e/ @
eachmeal. . - £ /) W@’é’l‘/‘!’/ a7
/%f%? leanad and Somn sy

AFERR EACHE. WEAC, Jebtet s
Wit ek Fosdlontly Ao Mt
Suve ST fo /s ;%:c

O OF Claness. 7€ fehf
Wl Mot-Jave a viblation)
[EC/trey L,
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 47 of 68
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER-
Chelten Christian Crusade For All People inc. ' 141670 :
3635 North 22nd Street, Philadelphia, PA 19140
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Inciude all dates of the inspaction) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
September 30, 2009 and October 2, 2009 - ) - Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimberli Foulkes
DATE DATE

2l

L/ yle
YAVARS

SIGNATURE OF LE ENa
. 3 .

REGIONAL LIGENSING APPRQV, FLANOF
CORRECTION - :
T
4 .

2 3 5
REGULATION VIOLATIONICLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific | COMPLIANGE
CORRECTION | violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation VERIFIED
WILL BE does nof recur} . BY DPW
COMPLETED
103f There was no thermometer in 'ﬂ/ " / k.
Food requiring refrigeration gither of the two freezers inthe £ /e’%{é‘ﬁ'[ 6 / // ’g AL, /;‘7 2 Z4 // wW/eo

shall be stored at or below
40°F. Frozen food shall be
kept at or below O°F,
Thermometers shall be
reguired in refrigerators and
freezers.

| basement.

1957

Jave  JAEEMppR S JAL ?%4/
/?/6/6/ . #a%f?/?/ﬁ;ﬁér /4
@/904‘”/4/ Chect for 7,
So el 7Hs Vibhtin Lo’
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: VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 56 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 48 of 69

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Chelten Christian Crusade For All People Inc.
3635 North 22nd Street, Philadelphia, PA 19140

141670

TCURRENT LICENSE NUWBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include all dates of the inspection)
September 30, 2009 and October 2, 2009

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimberli Foulkes

SIGNATURE yﬂw DATE REGIONAL LIGEN APPRQV. PLAN OF DATE.
: CORRECTION
w‘ﬁw /%f/ﬂf’ nd C _/////,m
7 ] -/ /7
1 2 3 .4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH (include a stap-by-step plan to correct the specific | COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation VERIFIED
WILL BE does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
103g -There were two open,

unsealed boxes of cereal on the
bottom shelf of the cabinet to
the (eft of the refrigerator in the
dining room.

Food shall be stared in closed
or sealed containers.

-There was a bag of openad,
unsealed all-purpose flour on
the bottom shelf of the cabinet
above the riple sink in the
home's Kitchen.

/‘%ﬁoﬁ

The it mP STRIE

had p ity pboo s /ﬁf
Violytstonr. Sotnts el ol
Evch o1fes when Hey

7 oo Ve fivzerator %’/

W 75 ekt Jfor Lahdle sy
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Papa 49 of 69

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Chelten Christian Crusade For All People Inc.
3635 North 22nd Street, Philadelphia, PA 18140

141670

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

inbtatons do woi By s
foer goage SPL STRAT" 72 Ls

7B e S TS Lb7 s |-

beiy USEN . Tl 15 NOT H#

it Tgp T pitl fecsrr

INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
September 30, 2009 and October 2, 2009 Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimberli Foulkes
SIGNATURE O GA DATE REGIONAL LICEN AP OF PLAN OF DATE
: —t/—28/¢ | CORRECTION /
) MM / ¢ S W/2//47;
T // / / L4
1 2 3 T4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY FLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. VWHICH {Include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific | COMPLIANGE
CORRECTION | violation, as well as a plan to assure the viclafion VERIFIED
WilL BE does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
104b Dietary staff person D reported ~ Gl & Jof
Plastic and paper plates, - that the home used plastic and CHetfard CHR/S i Crosmpe Fz / "
utensils and cups for meals paper products for meals at y-774 /%dvﬂ/{ LISE ﬂﬁfé‘s /%'r‘/{’ M '
may not be used on aregular | least three times per week. 3 / ’ / / 4
basls. - GOLS grud e s awe 6hsses |
A Y
/7
i0fslot V4 % S7RAE [ 2/45.£ p02h

Abatosstmbor ool (A fenilialy

Adlirisleclor witl dudit eekly i Assure

No fickloats ¢ Frbwre 1612010 ?&;
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 80 of 69

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Chelten Christian Crusade For All People Inc,
3635 North 22nd Street, Philadelphia, PA 19140

141670

CURRENT LIGENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include all dates of the inspection)
Sentember 30, 2009 and QOctober 2, 2009

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morion, Kimberli Foulkes

SIGNATURE QF AL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING/APPROV, FALAN OF DATE
CORRECTION /
&fﬂﬁ,ﬁw 1 2/14foy 7.
;7 /! /
1 2 3 5
REGULATION VIOLATIONICLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific [ COMPLIANCE
. CORRECTION | violation, as weli as a plan to assure the violatlon VERIFIED
WILL BE does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED

107k

The home shall have written
emergency procedures that
includs the following:

(2} The home's planto
provide the emergency
medical information for each
resident that ensures
confidentiality,

The home's written emergency
procedures did not include the
home's plan for confidentiality of
the residents’ medical
information,

/2/2‘8/9 7

The Aotk g FarflIER T
A Afbache Cptyobat 777
DF The wped sa) fonforminds

/74%7/5 Aonor- 430 /%wc%e'// ¢
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 56 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

) Page 51 of 69

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Chelten Christian Crusade For All People Inc.
3635 North 22nd Streef, Philadelphia, PA 19140

CURRENT LICE
141670

NSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection}

September 30, 2009 and October 2, 2009

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimberli Foulkes

SIGNATURE OF L LE Y DATE REGIONAL LICEN APP PLA DATE
CORRECTION
- e /2 fey , Sl
7 A4 - N4 7/
1 2 3 4 &
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN QF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. : WHICH (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific | COMPLIANCE
’ CORRECTION | violafion, as well as a plan to assure the violation VERIFIED
WILL BE does not recur) BY DPW
GOMPLETED
121a Administrator B acknowledged /
Stairways, hallways, -1 that the kitchen door s focked %5 /Kfﬂﬁ(’/" /& o 7‘9’ 'J < / / /Y, /f.
doorways, passageways and ] at 10:30pm every night with a :
egress routes from rooms and | pad lock. There is an exit door VSEO /4 S W fﬂ/ Wg qy
from the building shall be through the kilchen. f?-—’ 6/ .
uniocked and unobstructed. ‘E"{// o.M 7L / /& A ﬁ Q( .

Sl

o S and g THF
/ %fé/ 3’ /‘é’/éf ﬂ/,;’/ //’/,,ﬂ// 74
T M Sess R 55—3:
A/d LESHruckin/ fFetbalal //
A% Lol Sttt ,4/&/

JESUE fok Eppt ol Y <
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VIOLATION REPORT :
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 52 of 68

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Chelten Christian Crusade For All People Inc,
3635 North 22nd Street, Philadelphia, PA 19140

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
141670 .

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)
September 30, 2008 and Octoher 2, 2009

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morfon, Kimhell Foulkes

SIGNATURE QF LE ENTIE DATE REGIONAL LICENSING/APER LAN DATE
CORRECTION , / /
M‘Aﬁmf /2/‘//? 4 ' y10/78/7i
Cd i ¥ 7 / / { 4
1 2 ' -3
REGULATION " VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION * DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct the gpecific | COMPLIANGCE
CORRECTION | violation, as well as a plan fo assure the violation VERIFIED
WILL BE does nof recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED

123¢

For a home serving 9 or more
residents, an emergency
evacuation diagram of each
floor showing corridars, line of
travel to exit doors and
location of the fire
extinguishers and pull signals
shalt he postedin a
conspicuous and public place
on each floor.

The emergency evacuation
diagrarn in the dining room did
not show the evacuation route,

iy
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES -~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 53 of 69
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Chelten Christian Crusade For All People Inc. 141670
36356 North 22nd Streef, Philadelphia, PA 19140 -
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
September 30, 2002 and October 2, 2009 Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimberii Foulkes
SIGNATURE QF LEGAL E DATE REGIONAL LlCENSj PPROV:@M@F DATE
CORRECTION
ot P\ /il _ il
7 i I 7 77
1 2 3 -4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH (Inciude a step-by-step plan fo correct the spocific | COMPLIANCE
GCORRECTION | violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation VERIFIED
WILL BE does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED .
130 The closest hallway smoke 7,, X
The smoke detectors specified | detector to the second floor rear . /VE // Mﬂ/@ )&6 557%[ / 2k //// 4
in 130a shall also be located in | bedroom was 17 feet from the /
hallways, bedroom door. 7666/‘/ /2/‘;/4,7" //56/ //(,/ /W 7/
' )

G
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M- sokes  ferbclitnlly
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Rewini st Wil M spert- hedte. peek
Fo-AsSus—QorPliancs:

fane—p == 2000

7e

g2




p.55

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 54 of 69

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Chelten Christian Crusade For All Peoples Inc.
3635 North 22nd Street, Philadelphia, PA 19140

141670

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE .
Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimberli Foulkes

September 30, 2009 and Octoi:ar 2, 2009
SIGNATUR OF LE DATE REGIONAL LICENSIN PRO AN Q DATE
Z/ / CORRECTION / / ,
/1) c?? Y
) ¥ [ 777
2 3 4 - &
REGULAT!ON VIOLATIONICLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific | COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | viofatlon, as well as a plan to assure the violation VERIFIED
WILL BE does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED , B
130f Direct eare staff person A that -' ¢ . 7;‘
Smoke detectors and fire the smoke detectors and fire ’ 'OWW?? ﬁ{/ / /://'éf /0 ,f?///)’ <
alarms shall be tested for alarms are not set off each A /2
operability at least chce per month and therefore are nof /4 / RN 500775 L A
month. A wriften record of the | lested for operability. /yﬁ ,(//?é P / f é ’W 4”/ are @// fetls ave beentakon t

monthly testing shall be kept.
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 55 of 68

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Chelten Christlan Crusade For All People Inc.--
3635 North 22nd Street, Philadelphia, PA 19140

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
14167¢

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)
September 30, 2009 and Cctober 2, 2009

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton,- Kimberli Fpulkes

SIGNATURE OF L L DATE REGIONAL LICENSI PROV, N OF DATE
/ / CORRECTION y ‘ / /
[ o F2[18/07 4 Y2
! 7 7 = 4 /7
1 2 3 ' 4 §
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH {inciude a step-by-step plan to correct the spesific | CONMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation VERIFIED
WILL BE does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED

132b

A fire safety inspectionrand fire
drifl conducted by a fire safety
expert shall be completed
annually. Documentation of
this fire drilf and fire safety
inspection shall be kept.

There has not been an
inspection or fire drill conducted
by a fire safety expert since
Fabruary of 2008.

vy

FepELT 1S Condted o 10708

e A e SRty Speer il &
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 5§5 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 56 of 69

NAME AND ADbRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME ]
Chetlten Christian Crusade For All People Inc,
3636 North 22nd Street, Philadelphia, PA 19140

141670

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)
September 30, 2009 and October 2, 20{)9

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morfon, Kimbetli Foulkes

SIGNATU OF ITY DATE REGIONAL L[CEWPF‘;Q%L W DATE
CORRECTION
2> (2/i/03 7 Slve
- 7 7 ¢ 7 ~7 /7 7~/
1 2 . 3 4
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, ’ WHICH {include a step-by-step pfan to correct the specific | CONMPLIANCE
' CORRECTION | viclation, as well as a plan to assure the violatlon VERIFIED
WilLl. BE does nof recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED B
132 Direct care slaff person A stated w5 Y
A fire alarm or smaoke detector | that the fire alarm or smoke # pk /3 "2&& M///&’ % e AE L
shall be set off during each fire | detectar is not set off during Aave 7%/% ks ety Sven Pons have been taker to
dritl. each monthly fire drill. When ”Mﬁf 2 ,: 73 EM W % J)é,; o0t viojation; full
asked how often “silent” drills QT‘P“&‘?O i ot veritjablc
A iy e
are held versus how often the aht // e MM’ e o7 V7 / : 2Ll i
alarm is sounded, staff person /2/157607 /c',@ a fyyj&% 4 ,%éw Thiials (DPW

A responded “60/40." Fire drill
records indicate that the fire
alarm was not sounded during
fira driils held on 3/22/09,
4117109, 5/26109, 6/22/09,
7f15/09, 8/20/08, or 9/7/08.

P SR,

% % ot

#fmémf gy 7/; W s
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- PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 57 of §9

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Chelten Christian Crusade For All People Inc.
3635 North 22nd Street, Philadelphbia, PA 19140

141670

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include ail dates of the inspection)

September 30, 2009 and October 2, 2009

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimberli Foulkes

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENT DATE REGIONAL LICEN APPROV. PLAN-OF DATE
# / CORREGTION . /
L st [l | * Yu e
-~ LY hd ~ ! j( 3 —-— I / f
1 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATIONICLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
85 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION { violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation VERIFIED
WILL BE does nof recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED )

133a2

If the home serves nine or
more residents, if {he exit or
way to reach the exit is not
immediately visible, access to
exits shall he marked with
readily visible signs indicating
the direction fo travel.

daor is shut.

There was no exit sign over the
living room door. This door
jeads to the front exit of the
homea. The front exit is not
visible when the fiving room

A

7% /,5,/,5 Y % //’7074%0/ Ao Exer
Sipt ovel THE Livtiy foons oor”
B Heew’ THe Gsr— poute o
LEgie BusHilp sh dose of Enterys
Aeits Fmdor g7 crbs ek noonbly
Ar e Friee dills 75 MptE SeHs
[/ eaS(5Bpt= E ffs SurrY Soom
Auitting, s Wil Masyre 9@

%x‘%ﬁéﬁ é/fd’/ Secwrry
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PERSONAL CARE HONMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2800

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 68 of 68

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Chelten Christian Crusade For All Peaple In¢.

3635 North 22nd Street, Philadelphia, PA 19140

141670

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the Inspection}
September 30, 2009 and October 2, 2009

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimberli Foulkes

SIGNATURE OELEGA TITY DATE REGIONAL LICENS APPRQOVAL AN O DATE
/ / CORRECTION , / /
Pot FNotir.. 2 A /A LD
- YA S 77
.1 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION _ DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. ' WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to corract the spacific | COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation VERIFIED
WILL BE does nof recur) 8Y DPW
COMPLETED :

133a3

If the home serves nine or
more residents, exit sign
letters shali be atleast 6
inches in height with the
principal strokes of letters at
least 3/4 inch wide,

The letters in the exit sign over
the front door were three inches

in height.

/3lp

7%‘ Hom&  proe /fﬁ"di‘f‘f?//ea/ é:!/'fc‘)?}
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LnELs 75 Berp 7%
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 59 of £9

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Chelten Christian Grusade For All People Ing,
3635 North 22nd Street, Philadelphia, PA 19140

141670

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include all dates of the inspection)
September 30, 2008 and October 2, 2008

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimbetii Foulkes

SIGNATURE OF LE ENT DATE REGIONAL LICENSIN PROVAL Q N OF DATE
- CORRECTION / /
M<¢<ﬁv /2 2y /5/ 74 Mgzﬁé v
Ll hd h | T I /
' 1 2 3 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH {inciude a step-hy-step plan-to correct the specific | COMPLIANCE
: CORRECTION | viclation, as well as a plan to assure the violatlon | . VERIFIED
WILL BE - does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED PR
141a Resident #10's medical Tounizakion) 4ish /
The medical evaluation shall avaluation dafed 1/24/08 did not- ’ AR for restbin # 10 1) /0e

Jinclude the following:

{(8) Immunization history.

include immunization history.

/ f%?

Mehet!  aflysinss o fope a0 it StI0€

fave fecr y/g{ﬂéa/ s prediaed cvakutsy

Vo7 Hhe fokive Tomitelion diskey ey
de yy fz"/em/ég/ éfé//.éé@/) »¥ a?//m/ (4
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES —~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 60 of €9

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Chelten Christian Crusade For All People Inc.
3635 North 22nd Street, Philadelphla, PA 19140

141670

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (include all dates of the inspection)
September 30, 2009 and Cctober 2, 2009

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Laura Helmuth, Michelle.Morton, Kimberli Foulkes

SIGNATURE OF L ITY. DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL w
, gz{l i CORRECTION é % /
/Z/f%/f L/l /o
. 7 S 7
1 2 3 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH (Include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific | COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | violation, as wsll as a plan to assure the violation VERIFIED
WILL BE - does not recut) BY DPW

COMPLETED

143a

The home shall have a written
emergency medical plan that
includes the following:

{1} The hospital or source of
heaith care that will be used in
an emergency. This shail be
the resident’s choice, if
possible.

(2) Emergency transportahon )

fo be used.
(3) An emergency-staffing
plan.

The home’s emergency plan did

not include any of the required
items.

| oy

_ ﬂJmM/&Aw/af: Aave ppbbes
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PERSONAL CARE MOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Fage 61 of 69

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Chelten Christian Grusade For All People Inc.
3635 North 22nd Street, Philadelphia, PA 18140

141670

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)
September 30, 2009 and Qctober 2, 2009

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimberli Foulkes -

SIGNATURE OF éﬁﬁﬂ‘v’ DATE REGIONAL LICENSI PPROYAL AN CE — DATE
CORRECTION ' | /
et ZN e / ”//7/9/9 / , LI
Ll ' [4 // / / .
1 2 3 T 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLAES. DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Cade § 2600. WHIGH (include a step-by-step pian {o correct the specific | COMPLIANCE
CORREGTION | violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation VERIFIED
WILL BE - does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED

144¢

The location of a smoking
room or outside sioking area
shall be a safe distance from-
heat sources, hot water
heaters, combustible or
flammable materiais and away
from common walkways and
exits.

The designated smoking area of

-1 the home is on the front porch

which is directly next to the front
exit.

Repeated Violation — 8/22/08

oy
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 62 of 69

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HéME

Chelten Christian Crusade For All People [nc,
3635 North 22nd Street, Philadelphia, PA 19140

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
141670

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection}

September 30, 2009 and October 2, 2009

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimberli Foulkes

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENS APPROVAEROF PLAN OF DATE
X’ X / / CORRECTION / /

1 2 - 3 T4 5

REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. ' WHICH (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific | COMPLIANCE
CORREGTION | violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation. VERIFIED
WILL BE doas not recur} BY DPW
COMPLETED

171b5

if staff persons or volunteers of
the home provide
transportation for the

residents, the vehicle shall
have a first aid kit with the
contents in 86.

have a flrst aid Kit.

Administrator B transported
residents in his personal
vehicle. This vehicle did nol

A

e a pecoming Livdéribes
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Pago 63 of 63

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Chelten Christlan Crusade For All People Inc.
3635 North 22nd Street, Philadelphia, PA 19140

141670

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)
September 30, 2009 and October 2, 2008

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE )
Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kirmberli Foulkes

SIGNATURE OELEGALENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING:ABPROVAL OF N OF DATE
/- / CORRECTION W/ /
=t 12/1/67 2 1/l
L g / // 7 4 7 / 7
1 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {Include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific {| COMPLIANCE
: CORRECTION | violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation VERIFIED
WILL BE does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED

183b

Prescription medications, OTC
medications, CAM and -
syringes shall be kept in an
area or container that is
locked. This includes
medications and syringes kept
in the resident’s room. -

The following prescription
medications were on the
dresser behind the door in the
unlocked first floor bedroom:
Amumonium Lactate Lotion 12%
and Terbinafine Cream 1%.

/et
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 64 of 69

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Chelten Christian Crusade For All People Inc.

3635 North 22nd Street, Philadelphia, PA 19140

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

141670 .

INSPECTION DATE(S] (Include ali dates of the inspection)
September 30, 2009 and October 2, 2002

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

Laura Heimuth, Michelle Morton, Kimberli Foulkes

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENEFTY DATE [ REGIONAL LICENSIN PPROVAL PLAN OF DATE
/ / CORRECTION /
Tef L2/ 1% 7 77 - LI 0
# 7 77 Y 777
1 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORREGTION - DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific | COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | violation, as well as a plan to assure the viciatlon VERIFIED
WILL BE does nof recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED

183¢

Prescription medications, OTC
medlcations and CAM stored
in a refrigerator shall be keptin
an area or container that is
locked.

On 9/30/09 at 2:00pm, there
was a lock box containing
insulin in the refrigerator.
Neither the lock box nor the
refrigerator was locked.
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §5 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 65 of 69

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Cheiten Christian Crusade For All People Inc.
3635 North 22nd Strest, Philadelphia, PA 19140

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
141670

INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include all dates of the inspection)

September 30, 2009 and October 2, 2008

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Laura Helmuth, Michells Marton, Kimberli Foulkes

SIGNATURE OF AL E Y DATE REGIONAL LICENSI PPROVA LAN OF DATE
/ / CORRECTION M / /
et /27 of , /1
T - V4 /7
1 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATIONICLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific | COMPLIANCE
- CORRECTION | violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation VERIFIED
WILL BE does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED

186¢

Changes In a medicafion may
only be made in writing by the
prescriber, or in the case of an
emergency, an alternate
prescriber, except for
circumstances in which oral
orders may be accepted by
hurses in accordance with
regulations of the Depariment
of State. The resident's
medication record shall be
updated as soon as the home
receives written notice of the
change. ’

The October 2009 medication
administration record (MAR) for

| resident #2 indicated the

resident received 1mg of
Lorazepam as needed up to
three limes per day. The
medicafion was administered
three limes each day from
9/17/09 through 9/30/09. Direct
care staff person A stafed that
the physician had verbally
changed the order for
Lorazepam from “as needed” to
three times daily. This change
in medication administration
was not made in writing by the
physician. .

L
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'VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 68.0f 69
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Chelten Ghristian Crusade For All People Inc, 141670
8635 North 22nd Street, Phlladelphla, PA 19140
INSPECTION DATE(S} {include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
September 30, 2009 and October 2, 2009 Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimherli Foulkes
SIGNATUR’}OF/LE@L EN ‘ DATE REGIONAL LICEWGF DATE
CORRECTION
Mﬁifw fofyes - il
/ 4 7 ) j / / 7 7 / 7 / 7
1 2 3 4 . 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
. 55 Pa.Code § 2600, ’ VWRICH (include a step-by-step-plan to correct the specific | COMPLIANCE
- CORRECTION | violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation VERIFIED
WILL BE does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED

187a .
A medication record shall be
kept to include the following for

-The October 2009 medication
administration record {(MAR) for
resident #5 did not include the

/%f;%/a

THE MR Fek %ﬁa»fﬂ‘f have b
upclated pud WY faike iopnios/E
beest pecarded/ Gy o Mjent s

1/11/10

i/

each resident far whom dlagnoses for Lantus 100ml,
medications are administered: | Ridsperidone 2mg, Risperidone SterF chechs giber Wdlber e Lone y
1 3mg, or Benzotropine Masyiate '

(1) Resident's name. img.

(2) Drug allergies. - Frsidewir 7 « LesldonF #T

(3) Name of medication, -The October 2009 MAR for , e/
(4) Strength. resident #9 did not include the 7%!;2 40/23;74/45/.5 /,’? /?/JM /&Cdfaé

(5) Dosage form. diagnoses for Haloperidol

(6) Dose. Decanoate 100mgriml, 4z /1y fﬂ? When #e- recelve [¥. pautin'styy i
(7) Route of administration. Hydrochlorothiazide 26mg, or ” /

(8) Freguency of Amiodipine 10mg. /4 ﬁ‘( ﬁ"‘“f JM A % M Mé{? ’@'; R
administration. a;jmw S on mak Ml ou ey
{9) Administration times. ~The Oclober 2009 MAR for g ; s ;

{10} Duration of therapy, i resident #1 did not Include the #f/msﬁ‘;‘ﬁ' ~ s dm %r"&JM{;/
applicable. : diagnoses for Clozapine 7o /#5501’“ MNe re Cvr OF Errors

{11) Special precautions, if 200mg, Clozapine 50mg, or

. ) ) " -
Adouliestater 100 ved) Lops M%
2 sy 14 Complisace- (~11-2010

L9rd




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSCONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 67 of §9

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Chelten Christian Crusade For All People Inc.
3635 North 22nd Streef, Philadelphia, PA 19140

141670

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) {include all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimberli Foulkes

September 30, 2009 and October 2, 2009
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL Y DATE REGIONAL LICENSI PROVAL QR PLAN O DATE
%ﬁ /2 / é? CORRECTION / / ,
=1 7 L1
Ve
2 3 §
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION . . DATE
55 Pa.Cade § 2600, WHIGH (include a step-by-step. plan to correct the speciflc | COMPLIANCE
CORRECTICN | violation, as well as a plan to assare the violatlon VERIFIED
WILL BE does not recur} BY DPW
COMPLETED
applicable. Clozapine 100mg. & YA g5 % Lo W B

(12) Diagnosis or purpose for
the medication, including pro
re nata (PRN).

{13} Date and time of -
medication administration.
(14} Name and initials of the
staff person administering the
medication.

-Resident #6 receives 4mg of
Rispetidone at bedtime for

psychosis. This medication was

not fisted on the Qctober 2009
MAR.

L
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

~ Pago 60 of 69

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Chelten Christian Crusade For All People Inc.
3635 North 22nd Streef, Philadelphia, PA 18140

141670

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

- INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)
September 30, 2009 and October 2, 2009

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Laura Helmuth, Micheile Morton, Kimberli Foulkes

SIGNATURE QF L 1ITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSIN PROVAL PEAN OF DATE
CORRECTION )
e Lih? Az Jufio
a4 ! ~ / 77
1 2 . 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATIONICLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, : WHICH (Include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific | CONMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation VERIFIED
WILL BE doses not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED

252

Each resident's racord shall
include the folfowing
information:

(2) Race, height, weight, color
of hair, color of eyes, religious
affiliation, if any, and
identifying marks. -

{4) Language or means of
communication spoken or
used by the resident.

{5) The name, address,
telephone number and
relationship of a designatad

| person to be contacted in case

of an emergency.

~Residant #3's record did not
include hair/eye color, address
or telephone number for family
or designaled person, or
inventory of personal property.

-Resident #7's record did not
includs the language spoken by
the resident, an invenfory of
belengings, or an emergency
contact number for the
resident’s designated person.

~-Resident #2's record did not
include the telephone number
or address for the designated
person or the inventory of
personal propetty.
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 69 of 69

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Chelten Chiristian Crusade For All People Inc.
3635 North 22nd Street, Philadelphla, PA 19140

141670

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include all dates of the Inspection)
September 30, 2009 and October 2, 2009

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Laura Helmuth, Michelle Morton, Kimberli Foulkes

SIGNATURE OF ENTTY DATE REGIONAL LICE:WPPR V. WF DATE
. , g CORRECTION
w2 PN / Z/"f/f Lo
& " ¥ 4 U 7 7
1 2 3 4 &
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE -
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH (include a sftep-by-step plan to correct the specific | COMPLIANCE
: - CORREGTION | violatlon, as well as a plan to assure the violation VERIFIED
WILL BE does nof recur} BY DPW

COMPLETED

(18) Aninventory of the
resident's personal property as
voluntarily declared by the
resident upon admission and
voluntarily updated.

-Resident #10’s record did not
include an inventory of personal
belongings.
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